FCRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft		Patent and Trademark Office	
POB/REVO1 0. 1. 98_	10-14-1		
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		ettached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
David E. Bachschmid	100850		
W. Gray Price, IV		Name: BP Holdings, LLC	
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	d? LiYes ZAINO		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 23483 Melmore Place	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	-	City: Middleburg State: VA ZIP: 20117	
Evenution Date: Actober 1, 1998			
Execution Date: October 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	∣ tached? □ Yes 🕱 No	
E Name and address of party to whom a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Marshall M. Curtis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			
		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & W	hitham		
		8. Deposit account number:	
<u>11800 Sunrise Valley Drive - Suite 900</u>)	8	
City: Reston State:	<u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this are if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	of the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ansattached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			
Marshall M. Curtis	March	all m. Cirta October 1, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
		PATENT	
	REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0140		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, David E. Bachschmid, of Leesburg, Virginia, and W. Gray Price, IV, of Middleburg, Virginia, herein referred to as Assignors, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SWITCH PLATE WITH VOICE RECORDER, executed on October 1, 1998, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, BP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Virginia, having an office and principal place of business at 23483 Melmore Place, Middleburg, Virginia, 20117, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David E. Bachschmid and W. Gray Price, IV do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said BP Holdings, LLC all of their right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, to be held and enjoyed by BP Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by David E. Bachschmid and W. Gray Price, IV, had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

David E. Bachschmid and W. Gray Price, IV hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to BP Holdings, LLC as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of BP Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, David E. Bachschmid has caused this Assignment to be signed this / day of Octobin, 1998.

. Bachschind

David E. Bachschmid

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W. Gray Price IV has caused this Assignment to be signed this / day of October, 1998.

W. Gray Price IV

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 10/01/1998